Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
authorizing the removal of existing fencing and the purchase and installation of a new 4 foot chain 
link fence at the playing fields of Bearden Park in an amount not to exceed Forty Nine Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($49,500.00) from Twisted H Fencing & Welding; authorizing 
the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

At Bearden Park, the outfield fences on the front four playing fields have deteriorated to a non-

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING 
FENCING AND THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A NEW 4 
FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE AT THE PLAYING FIELDS OF BEARDEN 
PARK IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FORTY NINE THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($49,500.00) FROM 
TWISTED H FENCING & WELDING; AUTHORIZING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; 
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, Bearden Park, located at 500 May Road, is the city park utilized by 

Seagoville Youth Sports Association to host games and tournaments;